

5/12/2022
2:48 pm

Franklin County Engineer's Office 2022 Franklin County Resurfacing Program Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-10

Contract No:

Specifications:

Bid Date: Thursday May 12, 2022	2:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Kokosing Constr. Co., Inc. 6235 Westerville Road Westerville, OH 43081	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	Shelly Company 1771 Harmon Ave Columbus, OH 43223
---------------------------------	---------	---------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: A		ROADWAY										
01	202E32500	Curb And Gutter Removed	170.00	FT	17.50	2,975.00	21.00	3,570.00	20.00	3,400.00	19.00	3,230.00
02	202E35100	Pipe Removed, 24" And Under	64.00	FT	400.00	25,600.00	23.00	1,472.00	75.00	4,800.00	5.00	320.00
03	202E11004	Structure Removed	4.00	EA	500.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	500.00	2,000.00	100.00	400.00
04	202E30000	Walk Removed	8,476.00	SQFT	3.00	25,428.00	2.75	23,309.00	3.25	27,547.00	3.25	27,547.00
05	254_0025710	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, 1.5"	285,336.00	SQYD	1.25	356,670.00	1.58	450,830.88	1.55	442,270.80	1.60	456,537.60
06	254_0025660	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, 3"	88,316.00	SQYD	3.00	264,948.00	1.45	128,058.20	3.80	335,600.80	2.05	181,047.80
07	411E10000	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	709.00	CY	90.00	63,810.00	135.00	95,715.00	110.00	77,990.00	86.25	61,151.25
08	602E20000	Concrete Masonry	4.00	CY	1,200.00	4,800.00	600.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	300.00	1,200.00
09	608E10000	4" Concrete Walk	8,476.00	SQFT	5.90	50,008.40	5.90	50,008.40	9.00	76,284.00	5.65	47,889.40
10	608E52000	Curb Ramp	190.00	SQFT	20.00	3,800.00	18.00	3,420.00	44.00	8,360.00	19.50	3,705.00
11	609E12000	Combination Curb And Gutter, Type 2	170.00	FT	45.00	7,650.00	35.00	5,950.00	50.00	8,500.00	49.50	8,415.00
12	611E98180	Catch Basin, No. 3A	4.00	EA	4,000.00	16,000.00	3,600.00	14,400.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	6,200.00	24,800.00
13	611E07600	18" Conduit, Type C	64.00	FT	100.00	6,400.00	132.00	8,448.00	380.00	24,320.00	41.00	2,624.00
14	653E10000	Topsoil Furnished And Placed	46.00	CY	100.00	4,600.00	70.00	3,220.00	75.00	3,450.00	68.00	3,128.00
15	659E10000	Seeding And Mulching	411.00	SQYD	2.50	1,027.50	4.00	1,644.00	7.25	2,979.75	2.95	1,212.45
Sub-Total:						835,716.90		797,245.48		1,035,502.35		823,207.50
Group: B		PAVEMENT										
16	253E02001	Pavement Repair, As Per Plan	1,830.00	CY	265.00	484,950.00	280.00	512,400.00	268.00	490,440.00	266.00	486,780.00
17	407E20000	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	36,017.00	GAL	3.00	108,051.00	2.20	79,237.40	3.20	115,254.40	3.30	118,856.10
18	441E50200	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (448)	7,507.00	TON	78.00	585,546.00	75.00	563,025.00	70.00	525,490.00	94.25	707,534.75

5/12/2022
2:48 pm

Franklin County Engineer's Office 2022 Franklin County Resurfacing Program Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-10

Contract No:

Specifications:

Bid Date: Thursday May 12, 2022	2:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Kokosing Constr. Co., Inc. 6235 Westerville Road Westerville, OH 43081	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	Shelly Company 1771 Harmon Ave Columbus, OH 43223
---------------------------------	---------	---------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
19	441E50000	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type1, (448), PG64-22	15,935.00	CY	76.00	1,211,060.00	85.00	1,354,475.00	72.00	1,147,320.00	100.50	1,601,467.50
20	441E50100	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 76-22	15,046.00	CY	84.00	1,263,864.00	93.00	1,399,278.00	83.00	1,248,818.00	109.00	1,640,014.00
Sub-Total:						3,653,471.00		3,908,415.40		3,527,322.40		4,554,652.35

Group:		C	TRAFFIC										
21			Flagger	2,600.00	HR	80.00	208,000.00	58.50	152,100.00	77.00	200,200.00	88.00	228,800.00
22	614E11200		Law Enforcement Officer	500.00	HR	75.00	37,500.00	81.00	40,500.00	79.00	39,500.00	85.00	42,500.00
23	614E11000		Maintaining Traffic	1.00	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	105,789.14	105,789.14	85,000.00	85,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
24	614E18600		Portable Changeable Message Sign	11.00	SNMT	950.00	10,450.00	1,200.00	13,200.00	850.00	9,350.00	1,800.00	19,800.00
25	621E54000		Raised Pavement Marker Removed	2,113.00	EA	2.50	5,282.50	1.00	2,113.00	2.50	5,282.50	1.00	2,113.00
26	621E00101		RPM, As Per Plan	2,113.00	EA	27.00	57,051.00	30.71	64,890.23	40.00	84,520.00	40.00	84,520.00
27	632E26500		Detector Loop	103.00	EA	1,550.00	159,650.00	1,250.00	128,750.00	1,320.00	135,960.00	1,250.00	128,750.00
28	644E00300		Center Line, Dash Yellow, 6"	1.05	MILE	2,400.00	2,529.60	1,183.46	1,247.37	3,000.00	3,162.00	2,809.30	2,961.00
29	644E00300		Center Line, Double Yellow, 6"	11.20	MILE	7,000.00	78,407.00	6,757.05	75,685.72	8,950.00	100,248.95	8,464.24	94,807.95
30	644E00300		Center Line, Solid/Dash Yellow, 6"	1.93	MILE	5,800.00	11,211.40	4,419.36	8,542.62	7,900.00	15,270.70	7,488.36	14,475.00
31	644E00404		Channelizing Line, White, 12	3.11	MILE	11,000.00	34,221.00	7,353.47	22,876.65	13,000.00	40,443.00	12,346.03	38,408.50
32	644E00600-12		Crosswalk Line, White, 12"	3,373.00	FT	3.75	12,648.75	4.85	16,359.05	4.25	14,335.25	3.95	13,323.35
33	644E00104		Edge Line, White, 6"	26.01	MILE	3,400.00	88,423.80	3,610.83	93,906.86	4,900.00	127,434.30	4,608.76	119,860.02
34	644E00104		Edge Line, Yellow, 6"	5.16	MILE	5,000.00	25,780.00	3,610.83	18,617.44	5,900.00	30,420.40	5,558.52	28,659.73
35	644E00204		Lane Line, White, 6"	9.14	MILE	2,800.00	25,578.00	1,028.06	9,391.33	2,600.00	23,751.00	2,498.63	22,824.99
36	644E01300		Left Arrow	126.00	EA	95.00	11,970.00	91.45	11,522.70	125.00	15,750.00	120.00	15,120.00

5/12/2022
2:48 pm

Franklin County Engineer's Office 2022 Franklin County Resurfacing Program Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-10

Contract No:

Specifications:

Bid Date: Thursday May 12, 2022		2:00 AM		Engineer's Estimate		Kokosing Constr. Co., Inc. 6235 Westerville Road Westerville, OH 43081		Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469		Shelly Company 1771 Harmon Ave Columbus, OH 43223		
ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
37	644E01000	Railroad Symbol Marking	1.00	EA	690.00	690.00	437.02	437.02	850.00	850.00	790.00	790.00
38	644E30000	Removal Of Pavement Marking	755.00	FT	3.00	2,265.00	4.15	3,133.25	3.20	2,416.00	3.00	2,265.00
39	644E30020	Removal Of Pavement Marking	2.00	EA	100.00	200.00	242.02	484.04	90.00	180.00	85.00	170.00
40	644E01300	Right Arrow	32.00	EA	95.00	3,040.00	91.45	2,926.40	125.00	4,000.00	120.00	3,840.00
41	644E01110	School Symbol Marking	5.00	EA	650.00	3,250.00	328.25	1,641.25	830.00	4,150.00	790.00	3,950.00
42	644E00500	Stop Line, White, 24"	1,346.00	FT	8.00	10,768.00	9.66	13,002.36	8.40	11,306.40	7.95	10,700.70
43	644E01300	Straight Arrow	7.00	EA	95.00	665.00	84.84	593.88	125.00	875.00	120.00	840.00
44	644E01300	Straight/Right Arrow	5.00	EA	135.00	675.00	111.34	556.70	185.00	925.00	175.00	875.00
45	644E00700	Transverse Line Within Crosswalk, White, 24"	82.00	FT	6.50	533.00	6.44	528.08	9.50	779.00	9.00	738.00
46	644E00700	Transverse Line Within Island White, 24"	2,091.00	FT	6.50	13,591.50	6.44	13,466.04	8.00	16,728.00	7.70	16,100.70
47	644E00700-13	Transverse Line Within Island, Yellow, 24"	2,307.00	LF	6.50	14,995.50	6.44	14,857.08	8.00	18,456.00	7.70	17,763.90
48	644E00300	Two-Way Left Turn Lane, Yellow, 6"	3,874.00	LF	4.00	15,496.00	2.08	8,057.92	2.50	9,685.00	2.40	9,297.60
Sub-Total:						884,872.05		825,176.13		1,000,978.50		989,254.44
Group: D MISCELLANEOUS												
49	103E05000	Premium For Contract Performance Bond And For Payment Bond	1.00	LS	18,000.00	18,000.00	25,500.00	25,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	21,500.00	21,500.00
Sub-Total:						18,000.00		25,500.00		25,000.00		21,500.00
Grand Total:						5,392,059.95		5,556,337.01		5,588,803.25		6,388,614.29

5/12/2022
2:48 pm

Franklin County Engineer's Office
2022 Franklin County Resurfacing Program
Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-10

Contract No:

Specifications:

Bid Date: Thursday May 12, 2022	2:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Kokosing Constr. Co., Inc. 6235 Westerville Road Westerville, OH 43081	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	Shelly Company 1771 Harmon Ave Columbus, OH 43223
---------------------------------	---------	---------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Total Bid:				5,392,059.95		5,556,337.00		5,588,803.25		6,388,614.29
		Calc/Entered Bid Diff.:										
		Difference from Low Vendor:							32,466.25			832,277.29
		Total Subcontractors:										

James [Signature] 5/12/2022

Mark Walker 5/12/22

Brad [Signature] 5-12-2022